

Birthday Cake Chocolate Bar Ingredients

64% Cocoa (Peru), dark chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, **vanilla**) 95%, Birthday Cake Tea (rooibos (84%), Sri Lankan black tea, sprinkles (sugar, potato starch, **rice flour**, corn starch, vegetable fat, spirulina extract, colours (E160a, carotenes, E160c paprika, E100 turmeric, E163 anthocyanina, E162 beetroot), stabilisers (maltodextrin), **almond pieces**, vanilla pieces, mallow flowers, natural flavouring) 5%, added sprinkles (sugar, potato starch, sunflower oil, **rice flour**, colours (E100, E120, E131, E163))

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Warning: Made in a kitchen that handles nuts, dairy, sesame seeds, soya, eggs, sulphates & peanuts.

Please check out our allergens page for any queries you may have regarding ingredients.